

Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc.

on transaction of executive officer and the person closely related to executive officer regarding the shares of the company

4iG Public Limited Company ("**4iG**"), in accordance with the provision of Subsection (2) Section 55 of Act CXX of 2001 on the capital market hereby informs the participants of the capital market that based on the notification received on 17 July 2024, **iG TECH Invest Korlátolt Felelősségű Társaság** (registered seat: 39 Krisztina Boulevard, Budapest, 1013, Hungary; company registration number: 01-09-428643; **"iG TECH Invest Kft.**") informed 4iG as the issuer that iG TECH Invest Kft., as the purchaser – and also as a person closely related to Gellért Zoltán Jászai, the Chairman of the Board – acquired a total of 2,034,445 4iG shares issued by 4iG at an average price of HUF 804.30 per share in the framework of over-the-counter (OTC) transactions ("**Transactions**") pursuant to share purchase agreements completed on 15-18 July 2024 as detailed below:

- (i) based on the share purchase agreement completed on 15 July 2024, iG TECH Invest Kft. acquired a total of 764,590 4iG shares issued by 4iG from Manhattan Magántőkealap (registered seat: 8 Montevideo Street, Budapest, 1037, Hungary; registration number: 6122-80;
 "Manhattan MTA") as the seller and also as a person closely related to Gellért Zoltán Jászai, the Chairman of the Board at an average price of HUF 795 per share;
- (ii) based on the share purchase agreements completed on 16 July 2024, iG TECH Invest Kft. acquired a total of 680,000 4iG shares issued by 4iG as follows: 565,000 shares at an average price of HUF 850 per share, 90,000 shares at an average price of HUF 820 per share, and 25,000 shares at an average price of HUF 875 per share;
- (iii) based on the share purchase agreement completed on 17 July 2024, iG TECH Invest Kft. acquired a total of 300,000 4iG shares issued by 4iG from Béla Zsolt Tóth as the seller, who is also a member of the Board of Directors of 4iG (executive officer), at an average price of HUF 750 per share;
- (iv) based on the share purchase agreement completed on 18 July 2024, iG TECH Invest Kft. acquired a total of 289,855 4iG shares issued by 4iG at an average price of HUF 785 per share.

Considering that the Transactions involved Béla Zsolt Tóth, a member of the Board of Directors of 4iG (executive officer) as seller and also Manhattan MTA, which is considered a person closely related to Gellért Zoltán Jászai, the Chairman of the Board, as seller, the results of the Transactions are as follows:

- (i) the number of shares directly owned by Béla Zsolt Tóth changed from 752,200 shares to 452,200 shares, thereby reducing his ownership from 0.25% to 0.15%, and his voting rights from 0.26% to 0.15%;
- (ii) the number of shares directly owned by Manhattan MTA changed from 764,590 shares to 0 shares, thereby reducing its ownership from 0.26% to 0%, and its voting rights from 0.26% to 0%;
- (iii) the number of 4iG shares directly owned by iG TECH Invest Kft. that confer voting rights changed from 0 shares to 2,034,445 shares, thereby increasing its ownership from 0% to 0.68%, and its voting rights from 0% to 0.69%, therefore there was no crossing.

4iG PLC

Mailing address: H-1013 Budapest, Krisztina körút 39. Phone: +36 1 270 7600 Fax: +36 1 270 7679 Email: IR@4ig.hu Internet: www.4ig.hu



As a result of the Transactions, Gellért Zoltán Jászai's indirect ownership, who is the sole shareholder of the management company of Manhattan MTA and iG TECH Magántőkealap – which is the sole owner of iG TECH Invest Kft. –, and who is the Chairman of the Board of Directors of 4iG (executive officer), increased from 52.33% to 52.76%, thereby increasing his indirect voting rights in 4iG from 53.15% to 53.58%, therefore his influence over 4iG did not change significantly.

Budapest, 18 July 2024

4iG Plc.

4iG PLC Mailing address: H-1013 Budapest, Krisztina körút 39. Phone: +36 1 270 7600 Fax: +36 1 270 7679 Email: IR@4ig.hu Internet: www.4ig.hu